

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Allison Barton-Kramer 866.682.2729 x7079 Abartonkramer@asbointl.org

## ASBO Awards School District for Excellence in Budget Presentation

Ashburn, VA – October 2, 2023 – The Association of School Business Officials International (ASBO) proudly recognizes Paulding County School District for excellence in budget presentation with the Meritorious Budget Award (MBA) for fiscal year 2023–2024.

ASBO International's MBA and introductory Pathway to the MBA programs promote and recognize excellence in school budget presentation. Program participation enhances school business officials' skills in developing, analyzing, and presenting a school system budget. Participants submit their budget documents to a panel of school financial professionals who review the materials for compliance with the MBA Criteria Checklist and other requirements and provide expert feedback that districts can use to improve their budget documents.

Districts that meet the stringent program requirements may earn either the MBA or Pathway to the MBA (Pathway). Pathway is an introductory program that allows districts to ease into full MBA compliance.

"ASBO International's MBA program provides school districts with tools and resources to develop a high-quality, easy-to-understand budget to share the district's goals and objectives internally and with the community," ASBO International COO/Interim Executive Director Siobhán McMahon, CAE explains. "By participating in the programs, districts demonstrate their commitment to upholding nationally recognized budget presentation standards."

Learn more about the program at <u>asbointl.org/MBA</u>.

###

## **About ASBO International**

Founded in 1910, the Association of School Business Officials International (ASBO) is a nonprofit organization that, through its members and affiliates, represents approximately 30,000 school business professionals worldwide. ASBO International is committed to providing programs, services, and a global network that promote the highest standards in school business. Its members support student achievement through effective resource management in various areas ranging from finance and operations to food services and transportation. Learn more at asbointl.org.



This Meritorious Budget Award is presented to

## PAULDING COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

for excellence in the preparation and issuance of its budget for the Fiscal Year 2023–2024.

The budget adheres to the principles and standards of ASBO International's Meritorious Budget Award criteria.



ohn W. Hutchison

**President** 

Sirkhan M. Muhan

Siobhán McMahon, CAE Chief Operations Officer/

**Interim Executive Director**